## 506527502 02/26/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6574278

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
JOSEPH G. ANTONUC	CI		02/12/2021	
JOSEPH B. ANTONUCO	CI		02/16/2021	
PHILIP J. ANTONUCCI			02/16/2021	
JOHN MURI			02/17/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	LUTHEF	R NEEDLESAFE PRODUCTS, LLC		
Street Address:	P.O. BO	X 3330		
City:	MISSIO	N VIEJO		
State/Country:	CALIFO	RNIA		
Postal Code:	92690			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
i oporty i ype				
Application Number:	2	9772121		
Application Number:				
Application Number:				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	OATA	9772121 the e-mail address first; if that is u		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	OATA e sent to provided;	9772121 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	PATA e sent to provided; 9	9772121 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 49-855-1246		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	PATA e sent to provided; 9 rl	9772121 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	PATA e sent to provided; 9 rl k	99772121 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 949-855-1246 lau@stetinalaw.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	PATA e sent to provided; 9 rl k 7	29772121 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 149-855-1246 lau@stetinalaw.com KIT M. STETINA		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	PATA e sent to provided; 9 rl k 7 A	the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 49-855-1246 lau@stetinalaw.com (IT M. STETINA '5 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	PATA e sent to provided; 9 rl k 7 A	the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 49-855-1246 lau@stetinalaw.com KIT M. STETINA 25 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250 ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	PATA e sent to provided; 9 rl k 7 A	the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 49-855-1246 lau@stetinalaw.com KIT M. STETINA '5 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250 ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATA e sent to provided; 9 rl k 7 A	the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 949-855-1246 lau@stetinalaw.com KIT M. STETINA 25 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250 ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656 LUTHN-013D KIT M. STETINA		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	PATA e sent to provided; 9 rl k 7 A	the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 949-855-1246 lau@stetinalaw.com KIT M. STETINA 75 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250 ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656 LUTHN-013D KIT M. STETINA /kms/		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=AssignmentsToLM	DATA e sent to provided; 9 rl k 7 A JMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 949-855-1246 lau@stetinalaw.com KIT M. STETINA 75 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250 ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656 LUTHN-013D KIT M. STETINA /kms/ 02/26/2021		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	DATA e sent to provided; 9 rl k 7 A JMBER: VP_Signed	the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 49-855-1246 lau@stetinalaw.com KIT M. STETINA '5 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250 ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656 LUTHN-013D KIT M. STETINA /kms/ 02/26/2021		

	Docket Number
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	LUTHN-013D
	L

Whereas, I, Joseph G. Antonucci, hereafter referred to as Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an OVER-THE-NEEDLE CATHETER INSERTION DEVICE for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on or about the date of this Assignment;

Whereas, Luther Needlesafe Products, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, herein referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is P.O. Box 3330, Mission Viejo, California 92690 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all non-provisionals, divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this <u>12</u> day of <u>February</u> , <del>2020</del> , at
By: <u>Aunal Contractory and and and and and and and and and and</u>
Joseph G. Antonucci
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of)
County of)
Onbefore me, (Date) (Name, Title of the Officer) personally appeared Joseph G. Antonucci who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature (Seal)

	Docket Number	
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	LUTHN-013D	į.
	<u> </u>	

Whereas, I, Joseph B. Antonucci, hereafter referred to as Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an OVER-THE-NEEDLE CATHETER INSERTION DEVICE for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on or about the date of this Assignment;

Whereas, Luther Needlesafe Products, LLC, a Nevada fimited iiability company, herein referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is P.O. Box 3330, Mission Viejo, California 92690 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, 1, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legel representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all non-provisionals, divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all relasues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues theraof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as afcresaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patients and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

. .

Executed this <u>16</u> day of <u>FER</u> 2021, at
By: Joseph BAntonucci
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of)
Cousity of)
On 2/16/21 before me, (Date) (Name. Title of the Officer) personally appeared Joseph B. Antonucci who proved to me on the basis of satiafactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature (Seel)

	Docket Number
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	LUTHN-013D
	ł

Whereas, I, Philip J. Antonucci, hereafter referred to as Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an OVER-THE-NEEDLE CATHETER INSERTION DEVICE for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on or about the date of this Assignment;

Whereas, Luther Needlesafe Products, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, herein referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is P.O. Box 3330, Mission Viejo, California 92690 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I. the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns. Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all non-provisionals, divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 16 day of FRISRINGY, 2021, at IRVING, CA
By:
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of)
County of)
Onbefore me,, (Date), (Name, Title of the Officer) personally appeared Philip J. Antonucci who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature (Seal)

	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	Docket Number	
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	LUTHN-013D	

Whereas, I, John Muri, hereafter referred to as Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an OVER-THE-NEEDLE CATHETER INSERTION DEVICE for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on or about the date of this Assignment;

Whereas, Luther Needlesafe Products, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, herein referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is P.O. Box 3330, Mission Viejo, California \$2690 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good. and valuable consideration, i, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignes, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all non-provisionals, divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations in part, renewals and reissues thereof, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; I hereby suthorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full and of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 12 ray of tel mary 2021, at Legum Nizel CA
By: John Muri
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of)
County of)
Onbefore me,
Signature (Seal)